



## News Release

Contact: Marguerite Mumford 904.739.6047 marguerite@pdrjax.com

## The Jacksonville 2014 Fire Fighter Charities Golf Outing to be held on November 10 - Paul Davis named as title sponsor -

Jacksonville, Fla. – September 22, 2014 - Mike and Marguerite Mumford, owners of Paul Davis Restoration of North Florida will sponsor the 2014 Fire Fighter Charities Golf Outing on Monday, November 10 at Deercreek Golf and Country Club, 7816 McLaurin Road North in Jacksonville, Fla. The fundraising event starts with check-in at 11 am and a shot gun start at 12:00 pm noon along with lunch and an awards dinner at 5:30 pm. Cost per person is \$75 and foursomes are welcome at \$220. Various contests will include the longest drive, longest putt, closest to the pin, and more. Contest and hole sponsorships are still available. The tax deductible contributions go to the Jacksonville Fire Fighter Charities which is a 501 (c) (3) organization.

To become a sponsor or for more information about registration, contact Mike Lynch at (904) 483-8679, email <a href="mailto:mlynch.ff@gmail.com">mlynch.ff@gmail.com</a> and Kelly Dobson at (904) 813-5526, email <a href="mailto:jonathan\_dobson@bellsouth.net">jonathan\_dobson@bellsouth.net</a>.

The event will support the non-profit organization which helps individuals and families with a variety of programs and services in Duval County. The Jacksonville Fire Fighter Charities was formed in August 2009 to better coordinate the charitable efforts of the Jacksonville Association of Fire Fighters. It is the charitable division of the Jacksonville Association of Fire Fighters Local 122 and works in conjunction with the parent organization, the International Association of Fire Fighters.

According to Marguerite Mumford, the Paul Davis organization has a corporate mission to strengthen the community with partners in the construction trades and other support teams while helping to restore the well-being of those in need. "We continue to work with the Jacksonville Fire Fighter Charities in the good work they do. Paul Davis is honored to be a title sponsor of the golf outing this year," she said. Paul Davis serves customers in Baker, Clay, Duval, and Nassau counties. For more information, call 904.739.6047. Visit the local office website at www.pdrestorationnf.com.

###

## About Paul Davis:

Paul Davis Restoration, Inc. is a national franchisor and leading provider of restoration services for residential and commercial properties since 1966. Paul Davis Restoration also provides complete remodeling services and has franchise locations throughout North America with owners and technicians who are certified by The Institute of Inspection, Cleaning and Restoration Certification (IICRC). Visit the website at <a href="https://www.pauldavis.com">www.pauldavis.com</a>.